FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)	₹ SHEET	ľ	Docket No.:	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar)NLY /	\cap	82530, 82548, 825	49
TM05/REV03			▼ ▼	
Tab settings → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner 102325308		original	documents or copy the	ereof.
1 Name of conveying party(ies): Lucy USL 74 M. O. 3.	2. Name and address of re			
Silverthorne Production Company FINANCE SECTION				
MANUE SECTION	Name: <u>Cognigen Netwo</u>	works, In	<u>c.</u>	MATERIAL SEC. (1754) MINE MI
12-24-02	Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 7001	Seaview	Avenue NW, Suite 210	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Seattle		State: WA ZIP: 9	8117
⊠ Corporation-State Colorado	•			
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizens☐ Association	-		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other			
Other Corrective Change of Name document to correct the Assignee's address on Reel/Fram	If assignee is not domiciled in designation is	in the Unite	d States, a domestic ☐ Yes ☐ N	
Execution Date: <u>July 11, 2000</u> 002246/0030	(Designations must be a sep		ment from	
	Additional name(s) & address	ss(es)	☐ Yes ☐ N	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark	k Registr	ation No.(s)	
75/893,623				
75/893,624 75/059,902				
,	☐ Yes ☒ No			
Additional numbers	6. Total number of applica	ations an	ıd r	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:			3
Name: Lisa A. Osman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	1):	\$ \$90.00	
Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP				
Republic Plaza Building, Suite 4700	☑ Enclosed			
	☐ Authorized to be ch	harged to	deposit account	
0	8. Deposit account number	er:		
Street Address: 370 Seventeenth Street	,			
¢ity: Denver State: CO ZIP: 80202				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
12/31/2002 GTON11 00000095 75893623				
01 FC:8521 40.00 0P / 50.00 0P /				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.	auon is uue anu conect and	u arry allo	John Copy is a true of	-py
Byron R. Jacobson			December , 2002	
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date	
Total number of pages including	_	TP AT	A P K	

REEL: 002640 FRAME: 0913

	Design No.	
FC/RM , "5-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-33)	R SHEET Docket No.:	
OME No. 0851-w11 (ex 4/94) Cupyright 1994-97 LegalSect 0	ONLY 82530, 82548, 82549	
SM05/REV33 Tab settings → ▼	▼ ▼ -	
To the Honorable Commission	rks. Please record the attached original do	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Nar e and address of receiving ry(ie	
Silverthorne Production Company		
	Na ne: Cognigen Networks, Inc.	
	In: ernal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 8001 Seaview Avenue NW, Suite 210	
☐ Individual(s)☐ Association☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partners	shin	
□ Corporation-State	City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 9811/	
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association	
	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other	designation is	
Execution Date: July 11, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from	
	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
75/893,623		
75/893,624		
76/059,902		
Additional num		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Lisa A. Osman		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$90.00	
Internal Address: <u>Dorsey & Whitney LLP</u>	☑ Enclosed	
Republic Plaza Building, Suite 4700		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Chroat Address: 370 Seconds and Stand	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 370 Seventeenth Street		
City: <u>Denver</u> State:\ <u>CO</u> ZIP: <u>802</u>	202	
	O NOT USE THIS SPACE	
03/02/2001 TDIAZ1 00000073 75893623		
01 FC:481 40.00 OF		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.		
Byron R. Jacobson February 16, 2001		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages inc	cluding cover sheet, attachments, and	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002640 FRAME: 0914

FILED - CUSTOMER COPS DONETTA DAVIDSON COLORADO SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SILVERTHORNE PRODUCTION COMPAN

2000113631F 3 \$ 75.00

SECRETARY OF STATE

Pursuant to the provisions of the Colorado Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation ("Corporation") adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

FIRST:

The name of the Corporation is Silverthorne Production Company.

SECOND: The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was duly adopted by the directors on June 12, 2000, and by the shareholders on July 11, 2000. The number of votes cast for the amendment by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment was sufficient for approval by that voting group.

Article FIRST of the Articles of Incorporation is amended in its entirety so that as amended it reads as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Cognigen Networks, Inc.

Dated: July 11, 2000.

SILVERTHORNE PRODUCTION COMPANY, INC., a Colorado corporation

David L. Jackson, Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002640 FRAME: 0915



STATE OF COLORADO

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

CERTIFICATE

I, DONETTA DAVIDSON, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT

ACCORDING TO THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE

COGNIGEN NETWORKS, INC. (COLORADO CORPORATION)

FILE # 19871520905 WAS FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON May 06, 1983 AND HAS COMPLIED WITH THE APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF COLORADO AND ON THIS DATE IS IN GOOD STANDING AND AUTHORIZED AND COMPETENT TO TRANSACT BUSINESS OR TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS WITHIN THIS STATE.

Dated: July 12, 2000

SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002640 FRAME: 0916

RECORDED: 12/24/2002